
1 Rion Sumiyoshi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 24 122.12 62.36 59.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.50 1.27 10.772 2 2 3 3 3 2

2 3Lz 5.90 0.94 6.841 1 1 2 2 2 2

3 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 1 3 2 2 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 2 2 2 3 3 1

5 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 3 2 2

6 FCCoSp2V 1.88 0.49 2.373 2 2 3 3 3 2

7 StSq3 3.30 0.92 4.224 3 2 3 3 3 2

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 -1 0 0 1

9 3F+3Tq q 10.45 X -0.53 9.92-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

10 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X -0.86 7.17-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.403 3 2 3 3 2 2

57.09 62.36

Skating Skills 1.60 7.458.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25

Transitions 1.60 7.307.75 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.00

Performance 1.60 7.507.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.25

Composition 1.60 7.558.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.557.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50

59.76

2 YURINA OKUNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 23 107.54 56.42 51.12 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.790 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.42 4.88-1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -2

3 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 1 3 2 1 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.021 2 2 1 2 2 1

5 3Lo 4.90 0.20 5.100 0 1 1 0 1 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 2 2 3 3 3 0

7 2A+3T< < 7.33 X -1.01 6.32-3 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3

8 3Lz+2T+2Lo 9.79 X 0.12 9.910 0 1 0 0 1 0

9 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 1 1 0 1 1

10 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.53 3.162 2 2 2 2 2 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.73 4.032 2 3 3 2 2 1

53.78 56.42

Skating Skills 1.60 6.556.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50

Transitions 1.60 6.105.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.505.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50

Composition 1.60 6.406.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.406.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25

51.12
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3 Mone CHIBA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

22 104.13 52.41 52.72 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.78 5.681 2 1 2 1 2 2

2 3Lzq+3T q 10.10 -0.24 9.860 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

3 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 2 2 3 3 2 2

5 3S 4.30 0.52 4.821 0 1 2 1 1 2

6 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.53 7.791 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 2 2 2 1 1

8 3F!+2T+2Lo<< ! 7.81 X -2.65 5.16-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

9 3Lz< < 5.19 X -1.89 3.30-3 -5 -4 -5 -5 -3 -2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.73 3.333 3 2 3 3 2 3

11 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.403 3 2 3 3 2 2

54.00 52.41

Skating Skills 1.60 6.606.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75

Transitions 1.60 6.256.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50

Performance 1.60 6.706.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.657.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.757.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 7.00

52.72

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 YO  TAKAGI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 20 100.04 51.32 48.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.71 7.911 1 1 2 1 1 2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.50 8.001 1 1 2 1 1 2

3 3Lo 4.90 0.78 5.682 1 2 2 1 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 1 2 2 3

5 3Lz 5.90 0.59 6.491 1 1 2 0 1 1

6 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 0 2 1 2 2 1

7 StSq3 3.30 0.73 4.033 2 2 2 2 2 3

8 2S<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

9 3F! ! 5.83 X -1.59 4.24-2 -3 -3 -4 -2 -3 -4

10 3T+1Eu<<+2S << 6.05 X -1.85 4.20-4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 2 1 2 1 0

50.32 51.32

Skating Skills 1.60 6.156.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50

Transitions 1.60 5.805.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 6.25

Performance 1.60 6.106.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.206.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.206.00 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.75

48.72
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5 Ami NAKAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 21 96.57 51.25 48.32 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 -1.18 8.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A+3T< < 6.66 -0.60 6.06-1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2 2 1

6 3F!<< ! 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.09 9.000 0 1 0 0 1 0

8 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.762 1 1 1 2 1 2

9 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.080 1 2 1 1 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 1 2 2 2 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 2 2 1 2 1 0

56.56 51.25

Skating Skills 1.60 6.206.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.856.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00

Performance 1.60 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00

Composition 1.60 6.056.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.106.00 6.25 6.25 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.25

48.32

Falls:  -3.00 (3)

6 AIKO  MOTOE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

meguronihonunivhighschool 19 94.93 48.45 46.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+3T< < 7.66 -0.86 6.80-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 2 1 1 1

3 3Lzq q 5.90 -1.06 4.84-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0

4 2A 3.30 -0.59 2.71-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1

5 3Lo+3T< < 8.26 -0.98 7.28-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 2 2 1 1 1

8 3S 4.73 X 0.26 4.991 1 1 1 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 2 2 1 1 1

10 FCSp3 2.80 -0.28 2.52-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

11 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 1 2 2 2 2 1

50.36 48.45

Skating Skills 1.60 6.056.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.655.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00

Performance 1.60 5.806.00 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.806.00 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75

46.48
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7 Kaho KANNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 17 91.49 48.73 43.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+3Lo< ! 9.82 -2.95 6.87-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F 5.30 0.11 5.410 0 0 0 0 1 1

3 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.00 6.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 1 1 2 1 0

5 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 3Lze e 5.19 X -1.32 3.87-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 2 1 1 1 1

8 3Lo 5.39 X -1.47 3.92-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 2 1 2 2 2 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.022 1 1 1 2 1 1

52.76 48.73

Skating Skills 1.60 5.605.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.205.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.505.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50

Composition 1.60 5.555.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25

43.76

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Natsu SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 89.26 46.46 44.80 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+3T 8.50 -2.15 6.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.29 6.490 0 1 1 0 1 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 2 1 1 1

5 2F 1.80 0.07 1.871 0 0 2 0 1 0

6 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.50 8.751 1 1 2 1 1 2

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 2 0 2 2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 2 0 1 1

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 2 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 2 2 0 1 0

48.65 46.46

Skating Skills 1.60 5.655.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.255.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.655.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.706.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75

44.80

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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9 Chikako Saigusa

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 86.06 42.98 44.08 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F!< ! 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+3T< < 6.66 -0.67 5.99-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.180 0 1 0 1 0 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 2 2 2 1 1

5 3S+2T+2Loq q 7.30 -0.86 6.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.130 3 2 2 2 2 1

7 3T< < 3.70 X -0.67 3.03-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 3S 4.73 X 0.17 4.900 0 1 2 1 0 0

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.20 5.260 0 1 1 1 1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 2 2 1 1 0

11 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.40 2.901 2 2 2 2 1 1

44.99 42.98

Skating Skills 1.60 5.605.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.204.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.655.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.505.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.605.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25

44.08

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 SAKURAKO TANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Seisa highschool yokohama 13 78.87 38.03 41.84 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.07 4.670 0 0 1 0 1 0

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.022 2 2 2 1 1 1

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 3S+2Tq* * 4.73 X -0.86 3.87-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 0 1 1

9 3S+1Eu*+2S*+REP * 3.31 X -0.26 3.050 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 2 1 1 1 1

39.79 38.03

Skating Skills 1.60 5.455.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.955.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.205.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.305.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.255.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25

41.84

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 Yui Kuboyama

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 14 77.76 36.96 40.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!q ! 5.90 -2.83 3.07-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 3Lz!+T ! 5.90 -2.71 3.19-4 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4

3 3Loq q 4.90 -2.06 2.84-1 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 1 1 1 0 0 0

5 StSq3 3.30 0.13 3.431 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 1 0 0 0

7 3F+2T 6.60 -0.42 6.180 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.52 0.91-4 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.07 5.130 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 2A+1Eu*+2S*+REP * 2.54 X 0.00 2.540 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.920 1 1 0 1 1 1

44.83 36.96

Skating Skills 1.60 5.305.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.855.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.005.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.155.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.205.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25

40.80

12 YUKI SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 75.63 37.39 38.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.08 5.420 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

2 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 -0.09 7.210 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.560 1 1 1 1 1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 1 1 1 0 0

5 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

6 3S< < 3.44 -1.38 2.06-3 -5 -4 -5 -3 -5 -3

7 LSp3 2.40 0.19 2.590 1 1 1 1 1 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 1 0 0 0

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.25 2.06-1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2

10 2Lo+2A+SEQ 4.40 X 0.20 4.600 0 0 1 1 1 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 2 1 1 1 0 0

38.55 37.39

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.554.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.805.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.705.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.855.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25

38.24
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13 NOA HOZUMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 18 72.93 30.09 45.84 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3Loq q 4.90 -0.98 3.92-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.962 1 1 2 2 1 0

5 StSq1 1.80 0.40 2.203 2 2 3 1 2 2

6 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 4.74-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.082 1 1 3 2 1 1

8 3S< < 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3Lo<+REP < 3.01 X -1.73 1.28-3 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4

10 2Aq q 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 1 1 -1 0 1

38.04 30.09

Skating Skills 1.60 5.806.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.405.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.705.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.856.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.906.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.25

45.84

Falls:  -3.00 (3)

14 MIMI ARAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 1 71.23 37.19 35.04 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -1.18 6.02-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3Fe< e 3.18 -1.46 1.72-3 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A 3.30 -0.13 3.170 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.191 2 2 2 2 1 2

6 3T<+2T < 5.13 X -0.74 4.39-2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2

7 3S< < 3.78 X -0.83 2.95-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2

8 FSSp2 2.30 0.05 2.350 0 1 1 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 1 0 1 0

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 2 2 2 1 1

41.00 37.19

Skating Skills 1.60 4.604.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.104.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.354.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.454.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

35.04

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women
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15 Mai TAKAHASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Yokohamasoueisuketobu 5 70.42 35.66 35.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T< < 3.36 -0.94 2.42-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

3 3Sq q 4.30 -0.86 3.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 3Loq+2T q 6.20 -0.98 5.22-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 0 1 1 1 1 0

6 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 0 1 0 0 0

8 LSp2 1.90 0.08 1.980 0 1 0 1 0 1

9 3Tq+2T q 6.05 X -0.84 5.21-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 2A+1Eu<<+2S< << 4.77 X -1.65 3.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 1 0 0 0 0

42.50 35.66

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.204.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.454.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

35.76

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 RIAN ITAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 7 68.94 33.62 36.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 -1 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.13 3.430 1 1 1 0 0 0

4 3Sq q 4.30 -1.29 3.01-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 1 1 2 1 0 0

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 1Lo+2A<+SEQ < 2.76 X -1.22 1.54-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4

8 2Fe+2T e 3.01 X -0.40 2.61-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

9 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 1 0 0 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.59 3.292 2 2 3 3 2 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.342 3 2 3 3 2 1

36.67 33.62

Skating Skills 1.60 4.654.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.554.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.704.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

36.32

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women
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17 Yuna NAGAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FUJI Girl's School 10 68.78 31.78 38.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -1.04 3.68-1 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2

2 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 2 1 0 0

4 3T+2T 5.50 -1.18 4.32-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 0 1 1 1 0 0

6 2Lo 1.87 X -0.51 1.36-3 -5 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

7 3S+2T+1Lo< < 6.60 X -1.63 4.97-4 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3

8 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 1 1 0 0 0

9 2T* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

10 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 1 0 0 0 0

37.79 31.78

Skating Skills 1.60 5.105.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.554.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.604.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.805.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.704.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50

38.00

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 8)

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

18 NONOKA  SHOZEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

hachinohe kodai ichiko 11 68.26 31.14 37.12 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 0.26 7.560 0 1 1 0 1 1

3 2F 1.80 0.07 1.870 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 2T+2T* * 1.30 0.00 1.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0

5 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 1 0 1

8 2T<<* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

9 3S< < 3.78 X -1.65 2.13-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -3

10 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 -1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 1 1 0 0 0 0

32.51 31.14

Skating Skills 1.60 4.855.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.354.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.704.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50

37.12

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women
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19 YUKA HIBI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 9 68.09 31.49 37.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1F! ! 0.50 -0.12 0.38-2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -4

2 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 1 0 0 1 0

5 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.10 2.730 1 1 1 0 0 0

6 FCSp2 2.30 -0.05 2.25-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F+2Tq+2Lo< < 4.91 X -0.72 4.19-4 -4 -4 -4 -5 -3 -4

9 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 2 2 1 0 0 0

10 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.81 X -0.84 2.97-3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

11 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0 0 0

35.78 31.49

Skating Skills 1.60 4.804.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.604.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.804.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.804.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00

37.60

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Umi SUGIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 6 67.57 35.45 33.12 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -1.77 4.13-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.64 4.66-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

3 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.05 2.550 0 1 -1 -1 0 0

5 2A+2Aq+SEQ q 5.28 -0.73 4.55-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

6 3Lz<<+REP << 1.47 -1.05 0.42-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

7 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 LSp3 2.40 -0.05 2.35-1 0 1 -1 0 0 0

9 3F!+2T+2Lo ! 9.13 X -0.95 8.18-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2

10 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.730 0 1 -1 -2 -1 0

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 1.500 1 0 0 0 -1 0

41.41 35.45

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.854.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.054.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.00 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.104.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.00

33.12

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women
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21 Reina ITO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 65.62 32.46 34.16 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 0 1 0 1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 2 1 1 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.762 1 1 1 0 0 0

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2Lz+2T+1Lo 4.29 X 0.00 4.290 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.22 3.19-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 LSp3 2.40 0.05 2.451 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 2Lz+1Lo 2.86 X 0.00 2.860 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 1 0 0

33.72 32.46

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.954.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.404.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.304.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00

34.16

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 ANRI  SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

misawa gold fsc 2 65.46 35.02 31.44 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+SEQ+2A* * 2.64 -1.12 1.52-4 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3

3 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 0.00 7.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 -1 0 -1 -3 -1 -1

5 3Lo 4.90 0.10 5.000 1 1 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz< < 1.85 X -0.84 1.01-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -2

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 LSp1 1.50 -0.15 1.35-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 3T 4.62 X 0.00 4.620 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 1 -1 0 0 0

38.34 35.02

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.703.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.803.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.954.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.953.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00

31.44

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women
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23 Sayaka SAWANOBORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 63.89 28.09 36.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Sq q 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 1 1 0 1 1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.913 0 1 2 1 1 1

5 3T<<+REP << 0.91 -0.65 0.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

6 2A+2Tq q 5.06 X -0.66 4.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.22 2.922 1 1 1 1 0 0

8 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.762 1 1 1 0 0 0

9 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X -0.31 3.540 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2

10 2F 1.98 X -0.54 1.44-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 1 0 0 0 0

32.10 28.09

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.404.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.604.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.555.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.705.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75

36.80

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

24 RYO NAKAGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SENDAI FSC 3 61.75 28.79 32.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.88 1.22-3 -5 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4

2 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.81 3.85-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2

3 3T< < 3.36 -1.21 2.15-3 -3 -4 -5 -4 -4 -3

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 1 0 0 0 -1

5 3S<+2T< < 4.48 -1.38 3.10-4 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4

6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.05 2.550 0 1 1 0 0 0

7 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.55 0.88-3 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4

8 2A<+1Eu+2S < 4.88 X -0.53 4.35-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 1 0 1 0

10 2A< < 2.90 X -0.53 2.37-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 LSp2 1.90 0.11 2.010 1 1 0 1 1 0

34.31 28.79

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.903.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.103.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 4.204.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.103.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.50

32.96

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 28 - 31, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.63.10271.1040

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women
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